
The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as 
follows.' 
SECTION 1 . Claim against the state. ,There is appropriated $3,421 .40 to the school 

district of La Farge as reimbursement for damages incurred by the district when em-
ployes of the department of public instruction misplaced its application for federal disas-
ter aid in July 1978, resulting in denial of the application by the federal government . 
Acceptance of this payment operates as a full and complete release to the state and its 
officers and employes for any claim arising as a result of the handling of the claimant's 
application for federal disaster aid in July 1978 . 

1979 Senate Bill 601 Date published : May 2, 1980 

CHAPTER 182, Laws of 1979 

AN ACT to appropriate $3,421 .40 from the general fund for payment of a claim made by 
the school district of La Farge against the state. 
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